considering the fact that the petitioner is not having any previous case, this Court is

inclined to grant bail to the petitioner.  

6. Accordingly, this Criminal Original Petition is ordered and the petitioner is

ordered to be released on bail

i)  on  the  petitioner  executing  a  bond  for  a  sum  of

Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties each for

a  like  sum  to  the  satisfaction  of    the  learned  Judicial  Magistrate,

Thiruvidaimaruthur, Thanjavur District.

ii)  The petitioner and the sureties shall  submit a copy of their

Aadhaar Card or any other identity card issued by the government in